(3-18-22)(        )

03. Notice of Objection. Any applicant objecting to the Department improvement credit valuation
must submit a complete and timely notice of objection form, and payment of with the completed, and timely, notice
of objection for a payment of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) or ten percent (10%) of the total
Department improvement credit valuation whichever is greater, to pay for the services of an independent third party.
Within five (5) days of receipt of the notice of objection, the Department will notify all applicants in writing that an